

~~Hasse Pull Narwalha Pmssy Road (Near Sukhmalwa) to~~

~~Dabua Takia Tola~~

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

~~HATRA Maodda Road To DEARA Mahadalit Tola~~

18201

DIVISION

4996

SUB-DIVISION

M/S Birjendra Kumar Singh

MEASUREMENT BOOK

1700

3rd on A/c Bill (final Bill of construction)

Abstract of cost

25

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work! - Construction of Road					
from Hazra Nauhatta Road					
To Deage Mahadali Tolg.					
Name of Agency! - M/s Birjendra					
Kumar Singh.					
Agreement No! - SBD-11/2024-25					
1/1) P/F of Working bench					
mark pillars & reference pillar					
- do - do - as per E/I -					
Qty = 4 Nos VTMB, P.No-2					
@ Rs 2703.69 each - Rs					10,815.00
2/2) Cleaning & Grabbing of					
Road Land - do - as per E/I					
Qty = 0.12 hec VTMB, P.No-1					
Qty = 0.05 hec VTMB, P.No-22					
Total Qty = 0.17 hectare.					
@ Rs 76926.08/hect - Rs					13,077.00
(3/3) Construction of embankment With material as per E/I					
(i) Lead up to 1000 mtr					
Qty = 153.15 m ³ VTMB, P.No-2					
Qty = 77.56 ^{60.04} m ³ VTMB, P.No-24					
Total Qty = 230.71 ^{213.15} m ³					55,628.00
@ Rs 260.98/m ³ - Rs					60,211.00
(ii) Lead up to 100 mtr					
Qty = 612.60 m ³ VTMB, P.No-2					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.
Qty = 310.24 m ³ VTMB, P.No-24				
Total Qty = 922.84 m ³				1,60,536.00
@ Rs 188.29/m ³ — Rs				1,73,762.00
(4/4) Construction of subgrade				
earthen shoulder adjacent				
to P.C.C, WBM & G.S.B — do —				
do — as per E.I.				
Qty = 146.56 m ³ VTMB, P.No-10				
@ Rs 264.51/m ³ — Rs				38,764.00
5(5) Construction of G.S.B by				
providing well graded — do —				
do — as per E.I.				
Qty = 131.25 m ³ VTMB, P.No-3				
Qty = 58.096 m ³ VTMB, P.No-8				
Total Qty = 189.346 m ³				
@ Rs 3154.43/m ³ Rs				597,279.00
(6/6) Providing, Laying, spreading				
& Compacting of WBM Gr-III				
— do — do — as per E.I.				
Qty = 98.42 m ³ VTMB, P.No-4				
Qty = 43.565 m ³ VTMB, P.No-9				
Total Qty = 141.985 m ³				
@ Rs 4907.64/m ³ — Rs				6,96,811.00
(7/7) Construction of un-rein-				
forced P.C.C Pavement (M30)				
— do — do — as per E.I.				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 302.95 m ³ VTMB, P.No-10					
@ Rs 8467.55/m ³ —					Rs 25,65,244.00
(8/8) Laying brick soling					
layer on prepared subgrade					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 175.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-22					
@ Rs 541.16/m ² —					Rs 94,703.00
(9/9) Providing, Laying of Rcc					
pipe duct (300 mm dia) — do —					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 22.50 mtr VTMB, P.No-11					
@ Rs 1199.90/mtr —					Rs 26,998.00
(10/10) (i) R.C.C Mis Grade ordi-					
nary Kilometre stone — do —					
— do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-22					Rs 5719.00
@ Rs 2859.74 each					
(ii) R.C.C Mis Grade ordinary					
200 metre stone — do — do —					
as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-22					
@ Rs 804.23 each —					Rs 1608.00
(11/11) (i) P.I.F of retro-reflecto-					
vised Informatory sign — 60cm					
Δ — do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-22					
@ Rs 5041.15 each —					Rs 10,082.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) P/F of retro-reflectorised informatory sign — 60cm x 45cm □ — as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-22					
@ Rs 8774.97 each — Rs					13,550.00
(12/12) P/L of hot applied ther- moplastic compound 2.5mm thick for road marking — do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 100.0 m ² VTMB, P.No-22					
@ Rs 886.50/m ² — Rs					88,650.00
(13/13) Providing and Fixing of typical MME&SY (NDB)					
Information & Main board					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 2 Nos VTMB, P.No-2					
Qty = 1 No VTMB, P.No-23					
Total Qty = 3 Nos.					
@ Rs 12,814.27 each Rs					38,443.00
(14/14) E/W in exn for foundn					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 31.32 m ³ VTMB, P.No-11					
@ Rs 405.83/m ³ — Rs					12,711.00
(15/15) Providing M/S as levelling course in foundn of structure					
— do — do — as per E.I.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty = 5.70 m ³ NTMB, P.No-12					
@ Rs 6602.38/m ³ — Ls					37,634.00
(16/16) Plain R.C.C structures					
Complete as per E.I.					
Qty = 30.34 m ³ NTMB, P.No-12					
@ Rs 7604.96/m ³ — Ls					2,30,643.00
(17/17) Providing & Laying R.C.C					
pipe NP-3 for Culvert — do —					
— do — as per E.I. — Ls					
Qty = 15.0 mtr V.T.M.B, P.No-12					
@ Rs 3268.64/mtr — Ls					49,029.00
(18/18) Painting on parapet Wall					
— do — do — as per E.I.					
Qty = 24.96 m ² VTMB, P.No-12					
@ Rs 139.63/m ² — Ls					3418.00
Total — Ls					43,51,342.00
Add 18% GST (+) Ls					8,55,242.00
Add 1% L.C (+) Ls					47,513.00
Add S.F (+) Ls					6,576.00
Total — Ls					56,81,866.00
Less 28.31% below as per Agreement — Ls					56,60,673.00
Total — Ls					40,78,330.00
Less previous Bill Amount					40,58,137.00
V.T.M.B, P.No-7219 — Ls					38,37,910.00
Total Ls					2,35,420.00
2,20,227.00					
30/6/25 J.E					
Continuation					

Material statement

30

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Sand =	387	80	m ²		
@ Rs 35.25/m ² - Rs					13,670.00
(2) Bricks = 9520 Nos.					
@ Rs 5.37 each - Rs					51,122.00
(3) Fine sand = 6.65 m ³					
@ Rs 144.75/m ³ - Rs					963.00
Total - Rs					65,755.00
S.F = 104.27					
@ Rs 65,755.00 - Rs					65,755.00
<u>Rs</u>					
<u>30/6/2025</u>					
<u>JE</u>					

Continuation